

Rev. 05-2024

PERMIT TO OCCUPY THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

Permit # :25-059-T

Effective Date: 5/19/25

Expiration Date: 10/17/25 6/23/25

Non-Refundable Fee: 40.00

Paid (yes or no): 176006196

Applicant Information							
	Company: Scott Lamers Construction						
	Telephone: 920-759-9775						
	E-mail: colev@scottlamers.com						
Applicant Signature: Colo MA	Date: 5/12/25						
Occurancy Information							
Occupancy Information General Occupy Sidewalk during Lundgaard Park phase 2 construction Description/	n project						
Reason: Street Address: 4900 N Lightning Dr, Appleton, WI 54913	Sidewalk/roadway obstruction requested V y or N						
- or-	Sidewalk/Toddway obstruction requested V orN						
Multiple Streets:							
Date(s) From: 5/19/25 To: 10/17/25	lays or < 35 days or > 🗸						
	(Requires Committee and Council Approval)						
(Department use only) Occupancy Type Sub-Type							
Pormanent Obstruction (440)	Location						
	Sandwich Board Sidewalk						
Temporary - Obstruction (\$40)	Tables/Chairs Terrace						
Amenity/Annual (\$40)	Roadway						
Blanket/Annual (\$250) Obstruction / Ot							
Block Party (\$15) POD / Container							
	A STATE OF THE STA						
Additional Requirements							
✓ Plan/Sketch ✓ Certificate of Insurance	Bond Committee and Council Approval						
Other:	Committee and council Approval						
Other:	Date:						
Traffic Control Requirements N/A	Contact Traffic Division (920-832-2379) 1 business day prior to						
Type of Street: Proposed Traffic Control:	any lane closure, or 2 business days prior to a full road closure						
Arterial/CDD	Additional Requirements:						
Collector Collec							
State Marillar Page(S)							
Local Other (attach plan)							
Approved by: Date:							
This permit approval is subject to the following conditions:							
1. Permittee is responsible to obtain any further permits that may be requ	lired as part of this occupancy.						
Permittee shall adhere to any plan(s) that were submitted to the City of	f Appleton as part of this application.						
This permit is subject to IMMEDIATE REVOCATION and/or issuance of a	MUNCIPAL CITATION if conditions of the permit are not met						
 This permit is subject to IMMEDIATE REVOCATION if unfavorable traffic 	conditions develop during the period the occupancy is permitted						
5. Dumpsters/PODs/Containers shall be located within 12" of face	of curb.						
6.							
This permit is issued to the applicant upon payment of the permit fee and is expressly limited permit, warranties that all street occupancies will be performed in conformity to City ordinance manner. By applying for and accepting this permit, the applicant assumes full liability and/or compliance with said ordinances, standards, policies and permit conditions. No occupancy shadows the said ordinances, standards, policies and permit conditions. No occupancy shadows the said ordinances of the said ordinances of the said ordinances.	es, standards and policies, be properly barricaded and lighted, and be performed in a safe						
The Grantee shall guarantee at their expense, the repair or replacement of pavement, sidows	alk and any other facilities within the within right of your demand and a little of						
or any sub-contractor working for them. The Grantee shall assume complete and full liability or damage to persons or properly resulting from their facilities within the public right-of-way.	and responsibility, in accordance with existing ordinances and policies, in the event of injury						
and the property rooming normalism reconnect maintain popularity may.							
APPROVED BY: Mark Lahay/ CS	DATE: 05/12/25						



- Arca Needel Closed off



ATROTTER

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/6/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

t	f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjection is certificate does not confer rights to the certificate does not confer rights to the certificate does not confer rights to the certificate does not confer rights.				ıch end	dorsement(s)		require an endo	rsemen	t. As	statement on
PRODUCER License # 100290819					CONTACT NAME: PHONE (609) 940, 6973 FAX (609) 940, 6974						
Hub International Midwest West 251 Progress Way				(A/C, No, Ext): (000) 049-0073 (A/C, No):(000) 049-007						849-6871	
Sui	te 300				E-MAIL ADDRE	SS:					
wa	unakee, WI 53597				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						NAIC #
				INSURER A : Society Insurance						15261	
INSURED				INSURER B:							
Seven Oaks HD, LLC Scott Lamers Construction LLC W229 County Road ZZ					INSURER C:						
					INSURER D:						
Kaukauna, WI 54130					INSURER E:						
					INSURER F:						
CC	OVERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUM	IBER:		
II C	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIINDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FURTHER THAT THE POLICIINDICATED AND FOR THE POLICIINDICATED AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQU PER POLI	IREM TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO , THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	ANY CONTRAI Y THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WIT BED HEREIN IS SU	H RESPE	O ALL	WHICH THIS
A		INSD	WVD	TOLIOT NOMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)				1,000,000
•	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			CP10057031		2/11/2025	2/11/2026	DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu	E D	\$	100,000
	SER WIND WINDE X SOCIAL			CF10057031		2/11/2023	2/11/2020	,	, i	\$	5,000
								MED EXP (Any one p		\$	1,000,000
	OFAIL ACCRECATE LIMIT APPLIES DED							PERSONAL & ADV I		\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- JECT X LOC							GENERAL AGGREG		\$	2,000,000
								PRODUCTS - COMP	/OP AGG	\$	
Α	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
'`	X ANY AUTO			CA10057033		2/11/2025	2/11/2026	(Ea accident)		\$	· · · · ·
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS			OA10037033		2/11/2023	2/11/2020	BODILY INJURY (Pe	•	· ·	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Pe PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							540U 000UDD5N0		\$	5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CU10057034		2/11/2025	2/11/2026	EACH OCCURRENC	E	\$	5,000,000
	DED X RETENTION\$					AGGREGATE			\$		
A								X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		WC10	WC10057032		2/11/2025	2/11/2026				1.000.000
								E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA E		\$	1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	CY LIMIT	\$,,
PE 2	CODIDTION OF OBERATIONS (LOCATIONS (VENE	LES (ACCE!	101 Additional Demonto Calanda	ulo messi t	o ottoobad if war a	o anaga la resert	rod\			
The	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC City of Appleton, and its officers, coun	cil m	embe	rs, agents, employees and	l autho	rized voluntee	ers are listed	as additional ins	ured on f	the ge	neral liability
on a	a primary and non-contributory with one	going	and	completed operations whe	en requ	ired by writte	n contract.				
	DTIFICATE HOLDES					0F11 A T10::					
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
					SHC	OULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLIC	IES BE C	ANCEI	LED BEFORE
	City of Appleton				THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	IEREOF, NOTICE			
	City of Appleton 100 N Appleton St				ACC	CORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	CY PROVISIONS.			
	Appleton, WI 54911										
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						